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Sales 
Model

Basic 
PowerLuber Battery Charger Case

1240 1200 1201 1210 ------
1242 1200 1201 1210 1202
1244 1200 1201 (2) 1210 1202

1242E 1200 1201 1210E 1202
1244E 1200 1201 (2) 1210E 1202

MODELS AND COMPONENTS

0
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Power luber preformance Graph
Models 1200, 1240, 1242, 1242E, 1244
(Graph at 72° (22°C) with nlgi #2 grease)
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Time to Dispense One Full Grease Cartridge
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���.��#�#�����	���������������.��1#��	��)��	���	����������
����������.������J

�4 ����������)��	���	���������$��$���'� ������	���	�/���
����������� ��	�����	�

9 5������@���#����������������������$���#�����	�#���� �	/
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�>� �	$��/�����/���#������������#���������$��	/��	'
���	��	�	����������	�	/��������������.��#���������
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A�������������������������������������	�����������B
 ������������$����������'�����������)��������F�:

LENGTH OF CORD IN FEET (M) 25 (7.5) 50 (15) 100 (30) 150 (45)
 AWG SIZE OF CORD (mm²) 18 (1) 18 (1) 18 (1) 16 (1.5)
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9�����'�"���/��
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Item Description Part No. Item Description Part No.
1 Motor housing 271876 7 Packing 271880
2 Coupler 5852 8 Caution label kit 271881
3 Nameplate 271877 9 Grease tube assembly 271882
4 Pump assembly 271878 10 Gasket kit 271884
5 Handle assembly 271879 11 Pressure relief kit 271883
6 Battery 1201 12 Flexible hose 30" 1230

SERVICE PARTS
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(8.2mm thick)
.323inch thick
Metal Gear

(6.8mm thick)
.268inch thick
Metal Gear

(6.8mm thick)
.268inch thick
Nylon Gear

(9mm thick)
.354inch thick
Metal Gear

22

25

26

27

28

29

29

Drive Gear

30

24

23

29 29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

30

7/16-28 UNEF THREAD

29

28

��'(����#��'��#��#�#	�
#���)
�� �����������$���	�������������������	��

����������$��	������ ��������/�����
������#�����$��$��	������.�

Item Description Part No. Item Description Part No.
22 Check valve kit 271885 27 Yoke block 271890
23 Vent valve 271886 28 Cover 271891
24 Unit block 271887 29 Gear assembly kit 271892
25 Plunger 271888 30 Motor kit 271893
26 Seal 271889

SERVICE PARTS (Con’t)

�� ����0



��������������

�������	

���	�
���	�	���	�	���	�����	��
���������������������

�	��������

Condition Possible Cause Corrective Action
Motor fails to run. - Battery needs charging. Recharge battery.

- Faulty wiring to motor. Remove battery, disassemble handle and
check wiring for loose connection.

Pressure Relief Valve opens to - Blocked Line. Check lines, brazing and grease fitting to 
discharge grease. - Blocked Bearing remove or clean obstructions.

- Blocked Grease Fitting.
PowerLuber fails to dispense grease. - Grease tube assembly is out of grease. Check that grease tube assembly has grease.

- Loss of prime. Repeat priming operation.
- Ball check item 22 is not functioning. Remove Items 22 and clean and

inspect ball seat area.
PowerLuber continues to lose prime. - Air may be trapped in several locations Empty grease tube assembly, refill and 

  in container after bulk filling. repeat priming instructions.
- Follower may be binding in grease Replace grease tube assembly Item 9.
  tube assembly.

Battery fails to take a charge. - Charger may not have power. Check that receptacle has power.
- Battery may be bad. Replace battery.

TROUBLESHOOTING

0

0� 1	��������"��	/�
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Modèle 
commercial

PowerLuber 
de base Batterie Chargeur Caisse

1240 1200 1201 1210
1242 1200 1201 1210 1202
1244 1200 1201 (2) 1210 1202
1242E 1200 1201 1210E 1202
1244E 1200 1201 (2) 1210E 1202

MODELES ET COMPOSANTS
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Heure de distribuer une pleine cartouche de 
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Longueur du cordon en pieds (M) 25 (7.5 50 (15) 100 (30) 150 (45)
AWG Taille du cordon (mm²) 18 (1) 18 (1) 18 (1) 16 (1.5)
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Article Description Pièce Article Description Pièce
1 Logement de moteur 271876 7 Garniture 271880
2 Coupleur 5852 8 Etiquette d’avertissement 271881
3 Plaque du fabricant 271877 9 Tube de graisse 271882
4 Pompe 271878 10 Kit, Joint de culasse 271884
5 Poignée 271879 11 Kit, Valve de sécurité 271883
6 Batterie 1201 12 Tuyau flexible 30" 1230
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Article Description Pièce Article Description Pièce
22 Kit de nettoyage 271885 27 Couple 271890
23 Valve 271886 28 Couvercle 271891
24 Block 271887 29 Engrenage 271892
25 Piston 271888 30 Moteur 271893
26 Joint 271889
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Condition Cause possible Action corrective
Le moteur ne marche pas. La batterie est à plat. Recharger la batterie.

Faux contact. Enlever la batterie, démonter la poignée 
et vérifier les contacts électriques.

La soupape de sécurité s’ouvre pour - Ligne bloquée Vérifier les lignes, le palier et le joint 
laisser échapper la graisse. - Palier bloqué lubrifié afin d’enlever ou de nettoyer toute 

- Joint lubrifié bloqué obstruction.
Le pistolet lubrifiant électrique ne A cours de graisse. Vérifier le niveau de graisse.
lubrifie pas. Perte d’efficacité. Retirer l’article 22, nettoyer et inspecter.

La bille (article 22) ne fonctionne pas. Le siège de la bille.
Le pistolet lubrifiant électrique perd son Des poches d’air ont pu se former après Vider le conteneur, le remplir à nouveau 
efficacité. remplissage par l’intermédiaire de et amorcer le pistolet.

conteneur de gros.
Le palpeur peut lier dans l’Assembly Substituez le point 9 d'Assemblée de 
de tube de graisse. tube de graisse.

La batterie ne se charge pas. Le chargeur n’est pas sous tension. Vérifier que le chargeur est sous tension
La batterie est mauvaise. Changer la batterie.

EN CAS DE PROBLEMES
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Verkaufs-
modell

Basis- 
PowerLuber Akku Ladegerät

Kunststoff- 
Tragekoffer

1240 1200 1201 1210 ------
1242 1200 1201 1210 1202
1244 1200 1201 (2) 1210 1202

1242E 1200 1201 1210E 1202
1244E 1200 1201 1210E 1202

MODELLE UND KOMPONENTEN
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Zeitaufwand :
Verpumpen einer vollen Fettkartusche

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 1000 (69.9) 2000 (138) 3000 (206.9) 4000 (276)

PSI (Bar)

M
IN

U
T

E
N

��������	��		

���>
,�����@�����������>���� ��	/

�<��
K'����D�	���-�.

��>�
9����������,

����

P7��17
4!J��9�:a!!4
�"K!����=��><
A� ��$����� �������	B


����������
����	������

�����.�
 �!



���������� �	������������

(����#"#�
	� �����������!������������M�����@�����0�?������"������P�M�

"�������0����������3�����������������"Q����@�������M������
!�����9��������"�������"���

��  ������0MM�����"����������?@�����������>�����"�����������"��
H������3���?��9��9P��M�������@��P�?��@���"�P��@�4Q���@
��"����������������"����������W��?�"���O�������?3��
9��������������?�����!��M��@�9���������������M����������9����
���N���

%� 0��"���O���"�U���"N����������3�����@������P������
(�3��2����������������2������������"����3�������9��������
B��Q��"�����������"�����������������X��"����M�"�������Q�\
��"�����P���������U���"N��������������?��3�����@����������
����M�����+


�(� �8&	%����:�����"������

����"#�
	� [��������������������"��������?������ �����"�������������

����"���P"���3�������9���[�������������������"����������?���.
���(�����������"��������"N"�������������M��

�� U��� �����"������������(�3���2����������=��������2�����������?.
���������3�����������-��3��������������"��?��Q�����H�����
�P"���?������������M���������"������B��������������������"����

�#%�����#
���B��Q��������QO�����������������"Q�����@����N����������"�����
H�����P�����P����� ��!�����������0����?���������9��"Q������@����
B��Q������"������O���9���������?����W����M��?���������������
W����������?������������"���@����������"������"Q�?�������
�����#�������������"�P"����?�������

(�����(
(�3���2�����������"�>�����������!����P��������������"�[��"��
����!���M�����"������P�����3�������!������������P����@������
3��������"����������������"������3������������

U����������2����������������"������������
�H����������������M����������������!������@���?������������@
������2����������������������������?�@��������!������"��
��������������������"����������������M���������������U���������
��"����@�������������"����������������(�3��2�������������?�
3����

(�����(�����������>��

�-?���8���-779',�-������%��'
-�������������B������"�����(�3��2�����������
0MM��	��������������������������3��������������(�3���2����
������������0MM������������"�����������"���������� ����M���.
�����������)���#�*��+����*,#�*�+�,��--*,.��������B��Q�
���������3������

0���������������"���2����������������B��Q���M�������
��M�����@�3������"�����0MM�����������������U�������Q"����
W����������"������������������������"��2����������"����"�
�������@����������U������M����M�����@��������0MM��3�����
���?���������������?�������0�����������0MM�����MP�?�����
B���������?�������0MM��������3��������������������0MM�
P�����������������(��M��"�����M��������0MM�����"Q������

/��0��,��[Q"������3���M��?����"�9����?������"N"����"����
H�������������0MM���-�������0������������0MM���������
#����������������MP"��������@������������������"������
�����������3����

%��,��/�������-�����������"���?����������=���.��������������
���2������Q���P��������"��������M�������0MM�����"�������@
3��������H����������������%�K!�8
K�:������P����	
&K!�8&
K�:����

#��'�����"�����#
���"��������@��������4��?����������������0�������������
H;����"�������2������Q���P������������������"�������
2������Q��������������������������������

-�������������B������"��������0MM��	��������������
�����������3�������0MM���������0MM�.2����"��"����
2������Q���������M�������0������"��������������W�������.
2���"���?�������@������"�����0MM�����2���?���������������
������������0MM���������������@������"�����������2���"��������"
�������P���W�������.2���"���3��������?����@��������0MM�
������������������������2������Q�����������"��������������
��3��"������������0MM���M�������������������������@������
���N�����3��������2������Q�����������������������������@�3�����
���"�������?��3����

��#7�"#���"(�"�������")
����	�������������������������������H������8���������>����
���������0MM�:���P�M�����������0MM�����������"��"����
(�3��2�����X���������?��"���
��
�	�������������0MM���������"��������]���������
(�3��2�����X��������������"���������0MM�����������"��"����
X����������"���������������������

%��?#��	&�� �	&��&���
	� ������������"��?�������������������(�3���2�����!��������M���

���?��+�


�(� �8&	%����:�����M���?������
�� 0��"���O���"�2���������"����"���Q�?������"�������	�	1@

	��&@� 	�%
� ����� 	�%+� ���3������� ������ ���� X���� ��>�?������
��"���������M�����"3����-�����?�������������"���"�?��"���
9���� 0��"������� ���� ��"����"� ���� ��� 9�����"� ���
W���M�"��?���������"������

%� -���"������"������������B��Q�����������������"���������@
���������"����������������?������0MM�����"������P�M��3����

&� ������"����"����"������"�������?��M�������9����������M���M���
)� ������"����"������������0�?���"�������0����?���@�W���M��@

��"������@������"�������������������9��"Q��������@���.
��"��������?���

U���-���P��������������P����������!�������@����������Q��������
!�������������"����"�����O������2���������?�������������@���
����P�������������%�80���������,:������?���

?5947!��5��)9��'8���%�
�������M������?�������������3��M����������+�


�(� B
8&	%����:������������������-������������"����� ���M������P�����

2�������"�P�����!���M�����"����P"���?����N������������0���.
������������M�����������MN��������0���?�������(����?��
!�����"�����

��������	

���	�
���	�	���	�	���	�����	��
�������������))*�����



���������	


��>�
9�������

���>�������>�
9�����������/��+�

�����������	������������

�����X������"����"Q���3��"����� ����M�������?������"��"�������
9�����������2�������2������Q���	�	
�*�	�	
��
	� -���9����?�������2������Q�������� ����M����������

���"��"���"��3������������2������Q�@��0MM���3����������
B��Q�@�������������0MM�����3������3���@������

�� -=#� �XHE�W�����!����.0MM����������2������Q��������
-�����?�������"�������2�������9��������������Q����������	�	

����	�	
���P��������"���O���"��?���2��������2�������0MM�
�������	�
	����3������3�������9����2�������������0MM�
����"��9����.������7����������"������MN����������"�����"�
(������.��3������"�"Q����?���!�����"�����
����2�������0MM���	�
	������M������!���������������������
2������Q�����������

%� 2������Q�����"��#����@���"���������!��������?���
&� W�����������������"���"���������2������Q������������W����

������������������?��"��@������������������.4��?���"��
?�����������U���H����������2������Q���������������������@
��������4��?���M����?��"����9��"Q������������������?��
�����M���������W����?����������������"��������?���
4 ��02��� 4���!�WH����H#=�W09�2�!2 �W�4�

)� ���"��������@�������W����������������3���@�������
���P�������"����������M���@����"�����������������3������"�
�����3���������"Q�����������P�����������"���M����

+� -��3�����������-���Q�������M������N����"����������������
������������-���Q�������M�����M����9��������"�����������
���M����"�����"�����������"�����������
-���Q�������M����������?��3�����@���"���������E

0 ���-���Q�������M�����������������"����M�������������
���������������3����������U����������

9 ����2�����������"��������W��������������������
[������������"��"������H��������������"��E

	%� 0MM�����"���������������H�����������
�4H�#�%�K!�8
K�:
Z9�#�	
&K!�8&
K�:

	&� 0MM�����"�������������.�9���������MN��������!����
�7����������

	)� 0MM�����"���������"�����������������������������
	+� ����2������Q����������	�	
�������������	�	
���������?��

2��������������"��������B��Q��������!����.0MM�
���3������

	,� ����(�������0MM�����"��M��?�"���O���
�^H#���X=X��H��(�#0H�#�4�W]44H�4�-�#2�HU�4B�4
=��#�!���#�X�#9� !ZX#�4�

	1� 0����0MM������"�����QO�����������������2�������0MM��������
	�
	����"Q����3����������������4���.9����������0MM���P�����
�����B����QO�#��"�������/	T	),T�[B����;�����3��������0MM�T
9����������P�������"�����QO�����������3�������B��������
��������"���0MM�������N�����"���9�������"Q��������������������
#��;�����?�����������X��3��������P��0�3�����������0E����
B��P"�����P������0���"����������#��;������������9��������
8���������0:�3���������#9#�H����?�"����!P��3������
 �����������������������������H����	.1

.190HH�#_����

��!#�#���#��+����,��%�������$��-�� �$��.. �
$�������� .��"���� �%+�#��

� 9���-��3������������-���Q�������M��������0�O��������"
����������?������P������0�O��������"�������������
��M���?���"���������[������������"�������������M���.
!��"�����

,� 2������Q���������"Q�������W��������������M������"�������?���
U���-����������������B��Q"�����@������M���H���������"���
����?���������4 �XH�-�#���X�4@��0���H#=�W09�2�U�
#�(0# �#�4�

1� 2������Q�����"�������?�������?���������������?������
[��������?���������������@�3������������"���������O
��"������"�����������������������3���������������3�����
���"Q�����3�����

/� 2������Q�������0MM�����"��?���������[����[�����������
#��������������������"���@�����B��Q���?���������������?������
[��������?�����������������!�"���"������U����������M���
���������M����"�����"�����3���9��������"��?���!�����"�����

	
� U���-������������������M����"�����"����������2������Q�
��������[������.������#������������������������
���������������������3������

		� ����0MM���������������M����@��������P�������=������������
2������Q�������0MM��3Q"��������2��������"������������H��"
�������������B�����Q�����?����M���

	�� 2������Q�������0MM�����"�������������������@�3�������H���������
����	��K!�8R)
K�:�������"�������P����"�������3������M����8�?�
9����������������������"�����������!�"�?�����:@��������
?���U���N�������������������0MM���P"����M����

KABEL: Länge ft. (m) 25 (7.5) 50 (15) 100 (30) 150 (45)
KABEL: AWG Größe (mm²) 18 (1) 18 (1) 18 (1) 16 (1.5)
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Pos. Benennung Sach-Nr. Pos. Benennung Sach-Nr.
1 Motorgehäuse 271876 7 Behälterdichtung 271880
2 Hydraulikmundstück 5852 8 Sicherheitshinweis-Aufkleber 271881
3 Typenschild 271877 9 Fettpressenbehälter, kompl. 271882
4 Pumpeneinheit 271878 10 Dichtungssatz 271884
5 Handgriffeinheit 271879 11 Druckbegrenzungsventil-Baugruppe 271883
6 Akku 1201 12 Flex. Vorsatzschlauch, 760 mm lang 1230
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Pos. Benennung Sach-Nr. Pos. Benennung Sach-Nr.
22 Ventilsatz 271885 27 Mitnehmerblock 271890
23 Entlüftungsventil 271886 28 Abdeckung 271891
24 Block 271887 29 Getriebeeinheit 271892
25 Förderkolben 271888 30 Motor-Kit 271893
26 Nutring 271889
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Symptom Mögliche Ursache Behebung
Der Motor läuft nicht. Der Akku ist leer. Akku aufladen.

Die Verkabelung zum Motor ist falsch. Akku entnehmen, Handgriff 
  auseinanderbauen und auf lockere 
  Verbindung prüfen.

Druckbegrenzungsventil oeffnet zur - Blockierte Leitung. Schmierleitungen,  Lager und 
Fettabgabe. - Blockiertes Lager. Schmiervorrichtungen ueberpruefen, um 

- Blockierte Schmiervorrichtung. Verstopfung zu entfernen und saeubern.
PowerLuber fördert kein Fett. Der Pressenbehälter ist leer. Prüfen, ob der Behälter leer ist.

Fettzufuhr ist unterbrochen. Entlüftungsvorgang wiederholen.
Kugelrückschlagventil, Pos. 22, Ventilteile (Pos. 22) ausbauen, reinigen 
  funktioniert nicht.   und den Kugelsitzbereich untersuchen.

PowerLuber setzt fortwährend mit der Durch Befüllung mit losem Fett aus Pressenbehälter entleeren, neu füllen  
Fettförderung aus. einem Fettgebinde sind möglicherweise und die Entlüftung wiederholen.

Lufteinschlüsse im Pressenbehälter.
Folgekolben sitzt möglicherweise im Behältergarnitur, Pos. 9, ersetzen.
Pressenbehälter fest.

Der Akku nimmt keine Ladung auf. Am Ladegerät liegt möglicherweise Prüfen, ob die Steckdose Strom führt.
keine Netzspannung an.
Der Akku ist möglicherweise nicht Akku ersetzen.
nicht mehr gut.
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Ventas
Modelo

Pistola Basic 
Power Luber Battery Cargador Estuche

1240 1200 1201 1210 ------
1242 1200 1201 1210 1202
1244 1200 1201 (2) 1210 1202
1242E 1200 1201 1210E 1202
1244E 1200 1201 (2) 1210 1202

MODELOS Y COMPONENTES 
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Power luber preformance Graph
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Hora de dispensar un cartucho lleno de la 
grasa
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LONGITUD DEL CABLE EN PIES (M) 25 (7.5) 50 (15) 100 (30) 150 (45)
AWG TALLA DEL CABLE (mm²) 18 (1) 18 (1) 18 (1) 16 (1.5)
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Artículo Descripción Pieza No. Artículo Descripción Pieza No.
1 Caja del motor 271876 7 Empaque 271880
2 Acoplador 5852 8 Juego de etiquetas de precaución 271881
3 Placa de la marca y del modelo 271877 9 Ensamblaje de la manguera de engrasado 271882
4 Ensamblaje de la bomba 271878 10 Juego de juntas 271884
5 Ensamblaje del mango 271879 11 Juego de la válvula de seguridad 271883
6 Batería 1201 12 Manguera flexible de 30" 1230

PIEZAS DE SERVICIO
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(8.2mm thick)
.323inch thick
Metal Gear

(6.8mm thick)
.268inch thick
Metal Gear

(6.8mm thick)
.268inch thick
Nylon Gear

(9mm thick)
.354inch thick
Metal Gear
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Drive Gear
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7/16-28 UNEF THREAD
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Artículo Descripción Pieza No. Artículo Descripción Pieza No.
22 Juego de limpieza 271885 27 Monobloque del yugo 271890
23 Válvula de ventilación 271886 28 Cubierta 271891
24 Monobloque de la unidad 271887 29 Juego de ensamblaje del engranaje 271892
25 Émbolo 271888 30 Juego del motor 271893
26 Sello 271889

PIEZAS DE SERVICIO (continúa)
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Condición Causa Posible Solución
El motor no funciona. - La batería necesita carga. Vuelva a cargar la batería.

- Los cables del motor tienen una mala conexión. Saque la batería, desensamble el mangojas
y verif ique los cables para ver si hay conexiones f lo.

La válvula de seguridad abre para - Linea bloqueada. Revise las líneas, rodamientos y graseras para 
descargar la grasa. - Rodamiento bloqueado. remover o limpear las obstruciones.

- Grasera bloqueada
La pistola Pow er-Luber no - El ensamblaje de la manguera de engrasado Verif ique que el recipiente tenga grasa.
distribuye grasa.   no tiene grasa.

- No hay cebado. Repita la operación de cebado.
- La bola de retención No. 22 no está Saque los artículos 22 e inspeccione el área 
   funcionando. de asiento de la bola.

La pistola Pow er-Luber continúa - Podría haber aire atrapado en varios lugares Vacíe el ensamblaje de la manguera, llénelo y repita
estando sin cebar.   del recipiente después de usar el recipiente las instrucciones de cebado.

  de relleno a granel.
- El sequidor puede estar atrapado en el Cambie el recipiente, artículo 9.
  ensamblaje de la manguera de engrasado.

La batería no acepta carga. - El cargador podría no estar conectado. Verif ique que el receptáculo esté energizado.

- La batería podría estar defectuosa. Cambie la batería.

IDENTIFICACIÓN Y SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
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